GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6073
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2013

DISBURSAL OF CENTRAL ASSISTANCE
Bauri Smt. Susmita;Chaudhary Shri Arvind Kumar;Choudhary Shri Nikhil Kumar;Putul Kumari Smt.

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to disburse Central Assistance through flexi fund to the States for Centrally Sponsored schemes;

(b) if so, the total amount proposed to be given, State/UT-wise and amount released State/UT-wise as on date; (
(c) the details of advisory issued by the Centre to the States in this regard; and

(d) the extent to which the States are given freedom in the matter?

Answer

Minister of State in Ministry of Finance (SHRINAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) As on date, there is no decision taken by the Government to disburse Assistance through flexi fund to the States for Centrally
Sponsored Scheme.

(b)-(d) Doses not arise.
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